

14.05.2025
DL-48
Ali
ct. no.24

WPA 6110 of 2025

**Rofa Khatun
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. S.K. Lahiri,
Md. Babibur Rahaman,
Mr. Ankan Mandal

..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Subhankar Das

..for the private respondent No. 7.

Ms. Sonal Sinha,
Ms. Ashmita Chakraborty,
Ms. Shabnom Farooqui

...for the State.

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties;
it appears that this matter cannot be disposed of
without giving an opportunity to the parties to file
affidavits.

Let the State respondent to file affidavit-in-
opposition against the writ petition within two weeks
after vacation. Reply by the petitioner against such
opposition within one week thereafter.

Let the matter appear in the 4th week of June,
2025 under the heading "**To Be Mentioned**".

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
private respondent raised point of maintainability.

Let the point of maintainability kept open.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)

