

23.06.2025
DL-27
Ali
ct. no.24

WPA 6110 of 2025

**Rofa Khatun
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. S.P. Lahiri,
Md. Habibur Rahaman,
Mr. Rajesh Naskar

..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Subhankar Das

..for the private respondent No. 7.

Ms. Sonal Sinha,
Ms. Ashmita Chakraborty,

...for the State.

An accommodation is sought for on behalf of
State respondent to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

List the matter on July 21, 2025 under the same
heading.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)