

17.9. 2025
item No.33
n.b.
ct. no. 24

WPA 6110 of 2025

Rofa Khatun

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Habibur Rahman

..... for the petitioner.

Ms. Sonal Sinha,

Ms. Ashmita Chakraborty,

.... For the State.

Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,

... for the private respondent no.7.

Affidavit-in-opposition on behalf of the respondent nos.1 to 6 be taken on record.

Petitioner seeks to use reply against the said affidavit-in-opposition. Let the reply be filed within two weeks after Puja Vacation.

Private respondent no. 7 is also at liberty to use affidavit-in-opposition against the writ petition within two weeks after Puja Vacation.

List the matter on November 19, 2025 under the same heading.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)