

23.03.2026

Item No. 88

Crt.No.10

b.r.

WPA 6110 of 2025

Rofa Khatun

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debabrota Saha Roy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,

Mr. Subhankar Das

.... For the private respondent no.7

None appears for the petitioner even on the second call, no accommodation has been prayed for.

None appears on behalf of the State-respondents also.

Learned counsel for the private respondent no.7 is present.

Let this matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of May, 2026 under the same heading.

In the meantime, parties are directed to file and exchange their affidavits.

(Smita Das De, J.)